
 

Census Scientific Advisory Committee (CSAC) 
2020 Fall Virtual Meeting  

  
Minutes of November 12, 2020 

1:00pm – 3:00pm 
    
Advisory Committee Members:  

     
Name Email Committee Location Attendance  

Census Scientific Advisory 
Committee 

   15 

Allison Plyer allisonp@datacenterresearch.org CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Andrew Samwick Andrew.A.Samwick@dartmouth.edu CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Deborah Balk Deborah.Balk@baruch.cuny.edu CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Frank Jay Breidt FJay.Breidt@colostate.edu CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Jeff Lower jeff.lower@iictechnologies.com CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Jessica McKellar  jesstess@pilot.com CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Juan Pablo Hourcade juanpablo-hourcade@uiowa.edu CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Krishna Rao krishnar@zillow.com CSAC Virtual ☐ 

Kunal Talwar kunal@kunaltalwar.org CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Llewellyn M. Fischer llewellynfischer@aol.com CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Mario Marazzi marazzi.m@gmail.com CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Joe D. Whitley 
jwhitley@bakerdonelson.com; 
hhampton@bakerdonelson.com 

CSAC Virtual ☐ 

Richelle Winkler rwinkler@mtu.edu CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Xiao-Li Meng meng@stat.harvard.edu CSAC Virtual ☐ 

John Czajka jczajka@mathematica-mpr.com CSAC Virtual  ☒ 

Kathryn L.S. Pettit kpettit@urban.org CSAC Virtual ☒ 

William Clark wac34@PSU.edu CSAC Virtual ☒ 

Kristin Anderson Moore kmoore@childtrends.org CSAC Virtual ☒ 

     
Presenters:  Tommy Wright, Designated Federal Officer, CSAC 
   Dr. Allison Plyer, Chair of CSAC 
    
Advisory Committee Branch:    

Kimberly Leonard 
   Shana Banks 
   Tony Ellis 
   Helen Abraham 
    
Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 1:00 PM by Tommy Wright, Designated Federal Officer for CSAC.  
 
AGENDA: See below 
 
Action Items / Information Requests / Follow up:  The next meeting is tentatively scheduled for March 18-19, 
2021. 

  
Adjournment: The meeting was adjourned on November 12, 2020 at 1:48 PM by Tommy Wright, Designated 
Federal Officer of CSAC.     



 
 
 

   

MEETING AGENDA                                                                                                             
 

Census Scientific Advisory Committee – 2020 Fall Virtual Meeting 
U.S. Census Bureau   
November 12, 2020 
1:00pm – 3:00pm ET 

WebEx Link:  (Click Here) 
Teleconference Number:  1-800-857-5051 

Passcode: 8808521 

 

 
Thursday, November 12, 2020                                                                                 Location:  Virtual Meeting   
        
1:00 PM Opening Remarks 

Tommy Wright, Designated Federal Officer, Census Scientific Advisory 
Committee 
Chair Remarks 
Dr. Allison Plyer, Chair, Census Scientific Advisory Committee 
 

1:20 PM Public Comments 
   
1:30 PM Presentation of Tabled 2020 CSAC Recommendations 
 Presenter:  Dr. Allison Plyer, Chair, Census Scientific Advisory Committee  
 
3:00 PM Meeting Adjourned 
 Tommy Wright, Designated Federal Officer 

https://uscensus.webex.com/uscensus/onstage/g.php?MTID=ed28cd37e0e3598bd4aa098586b29cb95
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